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TOWN & COUNTRY " brand
premium quality Maraschino Cherries
add that sweet flavor and visual appeal
to all your drinks, dishes, and desserts.
Selected for size and picked at the peak
of ripeness, these cherries bring
happiness to every dish!
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At Oasis Foods we understand your business relies on your customers’
satisfaction, which is why we take a great deal of time and pride when
designing exquisite tastes your customers will crave. With easy ordering,
excellent customer service, guaranteed delivery, and product quality you
can taste - it's no wonder why Oasis Foods has been an industry leader
for over 35 years.

www.OasisFoods.com

© 2011 Oausis Foods, Inc. Town & Country is a Registered Trademark of Oasis Foods, Inc.
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Crisp sweet taste that customers savor
Garnish ham and main dishes.
Top off ice cream and desserts
Add to fruit or green salads.

PRODUCT NAME: TOWN & COUNTRY * Maraschino Cherries

DESCRIPTION: Bright, red cherries with a crisp, sweet taste, preserved in
specially flavored sugar syrup. TOWNE& COUNTRY " cherries are
available with or without stems and in halves. They are packaged using
easy-grip molded handles. Hermetically sealed to maintain freshness and
have easy-out extra wide openings.

KOSHER CERTIFICATION: Orthodox Union - Parve

APPLICATION: TOWN & COUNTRY * Maraschino Cherries are an ideal
ingredient for many drinks and dishes including garnishes for cocktails and
main dishes, adding to fruit or green salads, topping off delicious desserts,
adding to yogurt or cereal, and for use in baking and cooking.

QUALITY SPECIFICATION:

FLAVOR AND ODOR: Good typical sweet
almond with typical almond cherry odor
CHARACTER: Firm fleshy texture
APPROXIMATE COUNT: Stemmed 400;
No Stem 500; Halves 850

CORRECT HANDLING AND STORAGE:
Store at ambient temperature. Refrigerate
after opening. SHELF LIFE: 18 Months in
ambient condition (50-70°F)

INGREDIENTS: Cherries, High Fructose Corn Syrup,
Granulated Pure Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate

(a preservative), Sodium Benzoate (a preservative),
Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Red #40, Sulphur
Dioxide (a preservative).

-

To order
TOWN& COUNTRY™

Maraschino CHERRIES
Call us today at: 800.275.0477

Packed with greater Cherry yield

Picked at the peak of ripeness

Processed with Real Sugar

Specially selected for size

PRODUCT PACKAGING:

4x1 GAL.

Cherries with Stem
Cherries without Stem
Cherries Half

6x 1/2 GAL.

Cherries with Stem
Cherries without Stem
Cherries Half

Serving size

Calories

Calories from Fat

Total Fat
Saturated fat
Trans Fat

Cholesterol

Sodium

Total Carbohydrates
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin A

Calcium

Iron

Item Code
FCHR41TO
FCHN41TO
FCHH41TO

FCHR6DTO
FCHN6DTO
FCHH6DTO

UPC Code
731146551948
732146551961
732146551978

732146594128
732146594135
732146594142

Amount Per Serving
5 grams
10
0
0
0
0
0Omg
Omg
29
29
0Og
2%
2%
4%

*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000-calorie diet.
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. . Create Winning Dishes with TOWN & COUNTRY " Maraschino Cherries

Marachino Cherries add great flavor and eye appeal to every application.
Start every meal with a cherry on top for best dressed cocktails and drinks. Crisp and colorful, cherries are always a delightful addition.

4X12
4X12
4X12

6x10
6x10
6x10

%DV*

0%
0%

0%
0%
1%

Tel: 908.964.0477 Fax: 908.964.1369
Email: info@OasisFoodsCo.com

www.OasisFoods.com



