

Town&Country[™]

Maraschino CHERRIES









Town&Country™ brand

premium quality Maraschino Cherries add that sweet flavor and visual appeal to all your drinks, dishes, and desserts. Selected for size and picked at the peak of ripeness, these cherries bring happiness to every dish!



At Oasis Foods we understand your business relies on your customers' satisfaction, which is why we take a great deal of time and pride when designing exquisite tastes your customers will crave. With easy ordering, excellent customer service, guaranteed delivery, and product quality you can taste - it's no wonder why Oasis Foods has been an industry leader for over 35 years.

www.OasisFoods.com



Bring on the Smiles . . . Create Winning Dishes with **Town & Country** Maraschino Cherries Marachino Cherries add great flavor and eye appeal to every application.

Start every meal with a cherry on top for best dressed cocktails and drinks. Crisp and colorful, cherries are always a delightful addition.

Crisp sweet taste that customers savor
Garnish ham and main dishes.
Top off ice cream and desserts
Add to fruit or green salads.



Packed with greater Cherry yield
Picked at the peak of ripeness
Processed with Real Sugar
Specially selected for size

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT NAME: TOWN & COUNTRY™ Maraschino Cherries

DESCRIPTION: Bright, red cherries with a crisp, sweet taste, preserved in specially flavored sugar syrup. **Town & Country** ™ cherries are available with or without stems and in halves. They are packaged using easy-grip molded handles. Hermetically sealed to maintain freshness and have easy-out extra wide openings.

KOSHER CERTIFICATION: Orthodox Union - Parve

APPLICATION: TOWN COUNTRY "Maraschino Cherries are an ideal ingredient for many drinks and dishes including garnishes for cocktails and main dishes, adding to fruit or green salads, topping off delicious desserts, adding to yogurt or cereal, and for use in baking and cooking.

QUALITY SPECIFICATION:

FLAVOR AND ODOR: Good typical sweet almond with typical almond cherry odor CHARACTER: Firm fleshy texture APPROXIMATE COUNT: Stemmed 400; No Stem 500; Halves 850

NO Stern 500; Haives 850

CORRECT HANDLING AND STORAGE: Store at ambient temperature. Refrigerate after opening. SHELF LIFE: 18 Months in ambient condition (50-70°F)

INGREDIENTS: Cherries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Granulated Pure Sugar, Water, Potassium Sorbate (a preservative), Sodium Benzoate (a preservative), Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Red #40, Sulphur Dioxide (a preservative).



To order

Town&Country[™]

Maraschino CHERRIES

Call us today at: 800.275.0477

PRODUCT PACKAGING:

4x1 GAL.	Item Code	UPC Code	Р	L
Cherries with Stem	FCHR41TO	731146551948	48	4X12
Cherries without Stem	FCHN41TO	732146551961	48	4X12
Cherries Half	FCHH41TO	732146551978	48	4X12
6x 1/2 GAL.				
Cherries with Stem	FCHR6DTO	732146594128	60	6x10
Cherries without Stem	FCHN6DTO	732146594135	60	6x10
Cherries Half	FCHH6DTO	732146594142	60	6x10

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION				
	Amount Per Serving	%DV*		
Serving size	5 grams			
Calories	10			
Calories from Fat	0			
Total Fat	0	0%		
Saturated fat	0	0%		
Trans Fat	0			
Cholesterol	0mg	0%		
Sodium	0mg	0%		
Total Carbohydrates	2g	1%		
Sugars	2g			
Protein	0g			
Vitamin A	2%			
Calcium	2%			
Iron	4%			

^{*}Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000-calorie diet.



465 Hillside Avenue Hillside, New Jersey 07205 Tel: 908.964.0477 Fax: 908.964.1369 Email: info@OasisFoodsCo.com

www.OasisFoods.com